## LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 532 by Representative Mack

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 11, change "mean" to "means"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 5, line 4, change "Fireworks 1.3G or 1.4G" to "1.3G or 1.4G Fireworks"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 12, line 6, change "assure safety" to "ensure the safety"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 12, line 19, change "assure safety" to "ensure the safety"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 13, line 23, following "by the" and before "fire marshal" insert "state"